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non-payment of taxes exclusive of those employed in the
office of the Land Commissioner.

(f} One chief deputy or principal asmstant for each
elected publie official.

(g) Doctors, interns, and student nurses employed by
the county or any county agency.

) (h) Special police officers or special deputy sheriffs serv-
ing without pay.

(i) District court and probate court reporters and officers
and employees of county probation offices, county boys’ farms,
and county girls’ schools.

(j) Assistant county attorneys, or special investigators
in the employ of the county attorney.

The eclassified service shall include all other offices or
employments now existing or hereafter created in said counties
and county agencies, and all officers and employees not. ex-
pressly placed in the unclassified service by the terms of this
act, notwithstanding any other provisions in any existing law
to the contrary. It shall include officers and employees of such
county apencies, if- the funds for such agencies are provided
in whole or in part by such county. For the purpose of clarity
it shall include officers, except as excluded in subdivision
(¢) of Section 6 above, and employees of joint city hall and
court house commissions and all other agencies supported
and controlled in whole or in part by .the said counties, or
jointly by said counties and any city of the first class located
. therein; provided, however, that nothing.herein shall apply
to the officers and employees of board of county welfare.

Approved April 23, 1947.

CHAPTER 526—S. F. No. 1296
[Not Coded} _
An act aquthorizing the Commissioner of Administration
to sell certain property in the city of St. Peter, Minnesola,

and authorizing the Governor and Secretary of State to execute
the necessary instruments of conveyance.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:
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Section 1. Commissioner of Administration authorized to
sell certain property in 8t. Peter, Minnesota. The Commis-
gioner of Administration is hereby authorized to sell the
following described property situated in the city of St. Peter,
Nicollet County, Minnesota, to-wit:

* Beginning at the intersection of a westerly extension of
the center line of Jefferson Avenue and a southerly extension
of the west line of Seventh Street (formerly Sixth Street),
in the town, now city, of St. Peter, according to the amended
plat thereof on file in the office of the Register of Deeds of
Nicollet County, Minnegota; thence southerly along a south-
erly extension of the west line of said Seventh Street 420
feet; running thence easterly and parallel to the center line
of said Jefferson Avenue 30624 feet, the point of commence-
ment; thence southerly and at right angles 101 feet; thence
goutheasterly at an angle of 105 degrees and 15 minutes 529
feet to the right of way of the Chicago and Northwestern
Railway Company; thence northerly along said right of .
way to a point 80 feet southerly of an easterly extension of
the southerly line of Block 105, in the town of St. Peter, accord-
ing to the original plat on file in the office of the Register
of Deeds in and for said county; thence westerly and parallel
with said line 47014 feet, more or less, to the point of commence-
ment, and containing 1.86 acres, more or less; together with
the vacated portion of the westerly extension of Wabasgha
Street adjoining the northerly side of sald tract, for a sum
not less than $100, and the following described property,
to-wit: . . .

Beginning at the intersection of a westerly extension of
the center line of Jefferson Avenue and a southerly extension
of the west line of Seventh Street (formerly Sixth Street),
in the town, now city, of St. Peter, according to the amended
plat thereof on file in the office of the Register of Deeds of
Nicollet County, Minnesota, and running thence southerly
along a southerly extension of said west line of Seventh
Street 420 feet to the point of commencement; thence easterly
and parallel to the center line of Jefferson Avenue 30624 feet;
thence southerly at right angles 101 feet to a point; thence
northwesterly at an angle of 84 degrees and 45 minutes to
the place of commencement, and containing 26/100 acre,
more or less; together with the vacated portion of a westerly
extension of Wabasha Street in said city adjoining the
northerly line of said tract, for a sum not less than $25.00.

Sec. 2. Execution of conveyance. The governor and sec-
retary of state are hereby authorized to execute in behalf
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of the state of Minnesota the neceséary instruments so
asg to transfer the above described properties to the purchasers.

Approved April 24, 1947,

CHAPTER 527—S. F. No. 361
[Coded as Sections 540.151 to 540.154]

An act relating to judicial procedure, parties to actions,
_and service of judicial process and certain other notices,

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

[540.151] Suability of certain persons and associations;
Iabor organizations; employer organizations. Section 1. When
two or more persons associate and act, whether for profit or
not, under a common name, including associating and acting
ag a labor organization or- employer organization, whether
such common name comprises the names of such persons or
not, they may sue in or be sued by such common name, and
the summons may be served on one or more of them.- The
judgment in such cases shall acerue to the joint or common
benefit of and bind the joint or common property of the asso-
ciates, the same as though all had been named as parties to
the action.

[5640.152] Certain transactions or activities suable; serv-
ice; notice; jurisdiction. Sec. 2. The transaction of any acts,
business or activities within the State of Minnesota by any
officer, agent, representative, employee or member of any
Union or other groups or associations having officers, agents,
members or property without the State on behalf of such
Union or other groups or associations or any of its members
or affiliated local uniong shall be- deemed an appointment by
such Union or other groups or associations of the Secretary
of State of the State of Minnesota to be the true and lawful
attorney of such Union or other groups or associations, .upon
whom may be served all legal processes or notices in any
action or proceeding against or involving said Union or other
groups or associations growing out of such acts, business or
activities within the State of Minnesota resulting in damage
or loss to person or property or giving rise to any cause of
action under the laws of the State of Minnesota or to any
matters or proceedings arising under the Minnesota Labor
Relations Act, and such acts, business or activities shall be



